



County of Roanoke
Finance Department - Purchasing Division
Kate Hoyt, Buyer

Office Address: 5204 Bernard Drive Suite 300-F | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018
Mail Address: P O Box 29800 | Roanoke, Virginia | 24018-0798
(540) 283-8149 | khoyt@roanokecountyva.gov

IFB #2024-027

Opened March 29, 2024 2:00 PM

				STONEWALL BRIDGE INC.		F & B CONTRACTORS LTD.		HOLT, INC.		ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	
VDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
00100	Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$168,500.00	\$168,500.00	\$241,300.00	\$241,300.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
00101	Construction Surveying (construction)	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,900.00	\$60,900.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
00110	Clearing and grubbing	ACRE	9	\$15,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$48,512.00	\$436,608.00	\$40,000.00	\$360,000.00
00120	Regular excavation	CY	9755	\$25.00	\$243,875.00	\$39.50	\$385,322.50	\$67.20	\$655,536.00	\$80.00	\$780,400.00
00124	Rock excavation	CY	1000	\$225.00	\$225,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
00140	Borrow excavation	CY	6694	\$25.00	\$167,350.00	\$40.75	\$272,780.50	\$27.50	\$184,085.00	\$5.00	\$33,470.00
00212	Minor Str. Excav. Pipe Culvert	CY	410	\$95.00	\$38,950.00	\$24.50	\$10,045.00	\$37.00	\$15,170.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
10635	Asphalt Conc. Ty. SM-9.5A	TON	898	\$228.00	\$204,744.00	\$247.50	\$222,255.00	\$205.00	\$184,090.00	\$264.00	\$237,072.00
10123	Aggr. Base matl. Ty. I No. 21A	TON	3847	\$60.00	\$230,820.00	\$42.50	\$163,497.50	\$38.00	\$146,186.00	\$60.00	\$230,820.00
00507	Bedding Matl. Aggr. No. 57	TON	665	\$70.00	\$46,550.00	\$48.50	\$32,252.50	\$36.40	\$24,206.00	\$65.00	\$43,225.00
23570	High visibility fence 4'	LF	2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
27012	Topsoil Class A 2"	ACRE	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$105,750.00	\$17,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
27102	Regular seed	LB	1521	\$19.00	\$28,899.00	\$24.50	\$37,264.50	\$18.50	\$28,138.50	\$18.00	\$27,378.00
27103	Overseeding	LB	920	\$19.00	\$17,480.00	\$22.00	\$20,240.00	\$8.75	\$8,050.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00
27210	Fertilizer 10-20-10	TON	7	\$2.00	\$14.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
27250	Lime	TON	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
NS	Signage	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
NS	Maintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
NS	Timber Guardrail	LF	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$542.00	\$16,260.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00
01152	15" Conc. Pipe	LF	916	\$110.00	\$100,760.00	\$125.50	\$114,958.00	\$166.00	\$152,056.00	\$165.00	\$151,140.00
01182	18" Conc. Pipe	LF	124	\$130.00	\$16,120.00	\$170.50	\$21,142.00	\$218.00	\$27,032.00	\$225.00	\$27,900.00
01242	24" Conc. Pipe	LF	130	\$175.00	\$22,750.00	\$250.50	\$32,565.00	\$232.00	\$30,160.00	\$245.00	\$31,850.00
30201362	36" conc. Pipe	LF	23	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$330.50	\$7,601.50	\$322.00	\$7,406.00	\$430.00	\$9,890.00
01482	48" Conc. Pipe	LF	78	\$450.00	\$35,100.00	\$532.50	\$41,535.00	\$362.00	\$28,236.00	\$500.00	\$39,000.00
01602	60" Conc. Pipe	LF	72	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$754.50	\$54,324.00	\$473.75	\$34,110.00	\$620.00	\$44,640.00
01722	72" Conc. Pipe	LF	55	\$950.00	\$52,250.00	\$892.50	\$49,087.50	\$796.00	\$43,780.00	\$770.00	\$42,350.00
06151	15" END SECTION ES-1	EA	21	\$1,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$1,754.00	\$36,834.00	\$940.00	\$19,740.00	\$1,350.00	\$28,350.00
06181	18" END SECTION ES-1	EA	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
06241	24" END SECTION ES-1	EA	6	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,198.00	\$13,188.00	\$1,270.00	\$7,620.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
06361	36" END SECTION ES-1	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,554.00	\$4,554.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
00525	CONCRETE CLASS A3 MISC.	CY	43	\$600.00	\$25,800.00	\$1,718.00	\$73,874.00	\$650.00	\$27,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$129,000.00
NS	Level spreader	EA	13	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$3,289.00	\$42,757.00	\$5,300.00	\$68,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00
07506	Drop inlet DI-5	EA	9	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,740.00	\$69,660.00	\$6,092.00	\$54,828.00	\$9,500.00	\$85,500.00
09056	Manhole MH-1 or 2	LF	20	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,364.00	\$27,280.00	\$1,245.00	\$24,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
09057	Frame & cover MH-1	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$794.75	\$1,589.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
NS	Cofferdams and pumparound	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
09150	Erosion Control Stone Class I, EC-1	TON	242	\$100.00	\$24,200.00	\$80.00	\$19,360.00	\$87.00	\$21,054.00	\$130.00	\$31,460.00
09148	Erosion Control Stone Class AI, EC-1	TON	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$79.00	\$1,896.00	\$84.00	\$2,016.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
27120	Sediment Retention Roll 18" Min	LF	730	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$23.25	\$16,972.50	\$13.00	\$9,490.00	\$16.00	\$11,680.00

27318	Rolled Erosion Control Product EC-2 Type 1	SY	1515	\$4.25	\$6,438.75	\$3.95	\$5,984.25	\$3.75	\$5,681.25	\$5.00	\$7,575.00
27319	Rolled Erosion Control Product EC-2 Type 2	SY	7	\$4.50	\$31.50	\$11.25	\$78.75	\$3.85	\$26.95	\$7.00	\$49.00
27320	Rolled Erosion Control Product EC-2 Type 3	SY	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$5.75	\$258.75	\$4.35	\$195.75	\$7.00	\$315.00
27325	Rolled Erosion Control Product EC-3 Type 1	SY	800	\$6.75	\$5,400.00	\$7.50	\$6,000.00	\$5.95	\$4,760.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00
27410	Check Dam (Rock) ty. 2	EA	45	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
27422	Dewatering Basin EC-8	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
27430	Siltation Control Excavation	CY	1325	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$29.50	\$39,087.50	\$56.50	\$74,862.50	\$0.01	\$13.25
27505	Temp. Silt Fence Type A	LF	24975	\$3.00	\$74,925.00	\$4.95	\$123,626.25	\$4.00	\$99,900.00	\$2.15	\$53,696.25
70010	Site Restoration (laydon area)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS				\$2,369,492.25		\$2,774,061.00		\$3,184,483.95		\$3,186,663.50	
AS READ BID AMOUNT				\$2,369,492.25		\$2,774,061.00		\$3,184,844.45		\$3,186,663.50	